Y

Rule 2.47 . Form 2.24

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B
Name of Company Company number
Buxton Spa Bakery Limited 06778084
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dvision, 1684 of 2010
Manchester Distnict Registry
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) and
ad)dmss(es) o s \Iclv:n(cf:‘)eittth;g (fg;rd Clancy and Philip Francis Duffy of MCR, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens,
’

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

(b} Insert date (b) 15 June 2010 (b) 14 January 2011

s (R )

t Ad istrators

Dated __10 February 2011

Contact Details:

MCR
You do not have to give any The Chancery
contact information in the box 58 Spring Gardens
opposite but if you do, it will help Manchester

Companies House to contact you If
there Is a query on the form The M2 1EW

contact information that you grve COM;XSZIZM 1
will be vislble to searches of the IES HOUS
public record Tel 0161 827 9000 E

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

ADM 14510 - Administrator's progress report - Form 2 248




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

Buxton Spa Bakery Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
for the period from 15 July 2010 to 14 January 2011
pursuant to Rule 2.47(1) of the

Insolvency Rules 1986 as amended

10 February 2011

CORPORATE
REATRLUCTURING

——t

ADM 14305




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

Names of Joint Administrators: Stephen Gerard Clancy

Philip Francis Duffy

Date of appointment: 15 July 2010
Date of report: 10 February 2011
Appointed by: Michael Higgins on behalf of the Directors ¢/o MCR, The

Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

Court reference: High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Manchester
District Registry no 1684 of 2010

MCR

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EW

CaORPORATE
REaTRUCTHRING

——

ADM 14305




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Admunistration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

CONTENTS
1. Introduction
2. Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

3. Progress of the Administration

4, Investigation

5, Statement of Affairs

6 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

7. Joint Admiristrators’ Recelpts and Payments Account
8 Joint Admirustrators” Remuneration Charged and Expenses Incurred
9. EC Regulations

10, Conclusion and Ending the Administration

11. Further Information

12 Next Report

APPENDICES

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account
3 Statement of Affairs

4 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

ADM 14305

CoORPORATE
REATRUCTURING




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

1.1

1.2

1.3

21

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

INTRODUCTION

Stephen Gerard Clancy and Phihp Francis Duffy of MCR were appointed Joint Administrators
of Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (“the Company”) on 15 July 2010 by the directors of the
Company pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 The purpose

of this report 1s to detall my acts and dealings together with the conduct of the Administration
since that meeting.

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl to the Act the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by any of the Administrators,

The purpose of this report I1s to provide creditors with detanls of the progress of the
Administration, in accordance with Rule 2.47(1) of the Rules for the six month period to 14
January 2011,

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' REPORT AND STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

The Joint Administrators i1ssued their Report to Creditors together with their Statement of
Proposals (“the Proposals”) on 28 July 2010

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act, a creditors” meeting was not
required to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution to non
preferential creditors No meeting was convened and in accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the

Insolvency Rules 1986 the Administrators’ proposals were deemed to have been approved by
creditors.

As advised in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators must perform thewr functions with the
purpose of achieving one of the following hierarchical objectives:

s Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

« Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely If
the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

+ Realising property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

As detalled in the Proposals, the first objective could not be achieved as the habilities of the
Company exceeded its assets and substantial working capital would have been required to
facilitate ongomng trading in an attempt to return the Company to a position of solvency.

The Joint Administrators do not anticipate that the second objective can be achieved as,
based upon current information, there will be insufficient asset realisations to allow a
distnbution to be made to non-preferential creditors of the Company.

The Joint Administrators have successfully achieved the third objective as both Davenham
Trust plc ("Davenham™) and Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited ("LTCF") have recovered
sums under their respective securities.

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURIMNG




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited {In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

31

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

310

3.11

312

313

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Company have been managed since the
appointment of the Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set

out below.

Sale of the business and assets

As per the Proposals, the Joint Administrators marketed the business and assets for sale prior
to and duning the course of therr appointment.

However, as reported previously, no sale could be agreed and as such the Joint
Administrators had no alternative but to make all staff redundant from the date of
appointment,

Chattel Assets

The majority of the plant and machinery operated by the Company was subject to a finance
agreement held with Davenham.

Davenham’s instructed Tallon & Associates Limited (“the Agents™) to organise an auction of
Davenham's plant and machinery. Accordingly the Joint Administrators consented for the
unencumbered chattel assets to be included in any such auction

Prior to the auction being held, a sale of this plant and machinery was completed to Orbital
Foods Limted for the consideration of £247,000 plus VAT at the recommendation of the
Agents,

Of this amount, £7,908 (excluding VAT) was attributable to the unencumbered assets and this
has been receved in full

Book Debts

The book debts of the Company are subject to an invoice discounting agreement with LTCF
which at the date of appointment were disclosed in the Company’s accounts as having a
value of approximately £746,052 before taking into account other known dilutions.

The above balance does not reflect potential contras, disputes and bad debts that have been
dentsfied on the ledger

As per the Proposals, the book debts are being collected by LTCF directly. The balance due
to LTCF at the date of appointment was £497,143 subject to accruing charges and interest.

We are advised by LTCF that, as at 1 February 2011, the sum of £376,591 had been collected
in respect of the book debts.

It 15 not expected that LTCF will recover its indebtedness in full and accordingly 1t 1s not
anticipated that there will be any book debt surplus available to the estate

Software Licenses

The Company's software hcenses were sold for the sum of £400 via a specialist third party

agency, JJH Enterprises Limited

ADM 14305 T




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

3.14

3.15

4.1

4.2

51

52

5.3

6.

6.1

6.2

6.3

Bank Interest

As at 14 January 2011, £6 35 had been received in respect of bank interest.

Sundry refunds

As at 14 January 2011, refunds totalling £20.18 had been received.

INVESTIGATION

The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Company’s affairs are currently ongoing. The
Joint Administrators cannot, at this stage, detaill the nature of these investigations as it may
hamper any further action that may be required. However, should any of the Company’s
creditors have information concermng the Company's affairs that they would like to bring to
the Joint Administrators’ attention, they are requested to contact David Osborne of this office.

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a report with the Department for
Business, Enterprise & Regulatory Reform regarding the conduct of all dwectors of the
Company that served in the three years prior to the appointment The content of this report
15 confidential and was submitted to the Insolvency Practitioners Compliance Unit on 10
December 2010.

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

As per the Proposals, and in accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency
Act 1986 the Joint Administrators requested that the directors provide them with a Statement
of the Affairs ("SOA™) of the Company.

At the time the Proposals were sent out the SOA had not been received

An SOA was submitted by the directors on 27 September 2010 and this has been filed at the
Registrar of Companies and the Court A copy of the SOA is attached at Appendix 3 Some
creditor amounts shown may differ from the actual amount owed, however, this does not
affect therr claim.

DIVIDEND PROSPECTS / PRESCRIBED PART

Secured Creditors

Davenham Trust Plc ("Davenham")

As reported previously, the majonty of the Company’s plant, equipment and vehicles was
subject to an outstanding lease agreement with Davenham’s dated 25 July 2008. This
agreement was novated by the Company from BSB Realisations Limited on 23 January 2009,

The Company granted Davenham’s an all assets debenture registered on 22 January 2009
which confers fixed and floating charges over all assets of the Company

At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the Company’s indebtedness to
Davenham’s was approximately £324,064 (including VAT) subject to accruing charges and

ADM 14305

interest
@ CORPDRATE
RESTRUCTURING

e~ aoll}




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

6.4

6.5

6.6

67

6.8

6.9

610

612

6.13

6.14

615

616

We understand that Davenham’s has received net proceeds of £235,000 from the sale of its
assets,

As such, Davenham’s were unable to recover its indebtedness in full from the proceeds of the
sale of its assets, and has therefore called upon the personnel guarantee {"PG") provided by
Mike Higgins ("MH"), a director of the Company

Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited ("LTCF")

In consideration for momies advanced under an invoice discounting agreement, the Company
granted LTCF an al! assets debenture registered on 30 January 2009, which confers fixed and
floating charges over all assets of the Company.

At the date of appointment, the Company’s indebtedness to LTCF was approximately
£497,143 subject to accruing charges and interest.

As reported previously, LTCF are collecting the book debts directly We understand from
LTCF that as at 1 February 2011 the sum of £376,591 had been collected.

It 1s not now expected that LTCF will recover its indebtedness in full from book debt
realisabions alone. As such, LTCF may have to rely upon the PG granted by MH

Preferential Creditors

Pursuant to the directors’ SOA, the estimated preferential claams are £240,515 Please note
however that the directors’ have included £180,633 of meonies due to Davenham as
preferential.

This 15 incorrect as, the preferential creditors’ claims consist of employee claims for arrears of
pay and holiday pay, the majonty of which are likely to be subrogated to the Department of
Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform following payment to the employees by the
Redundancy Payments Office ("RPO")

As such, the true preferential claims estimated in the directors’ SOA are £59,882.

The RPO submitted a preferential claim totalling £54,801 on 1 December 2010 in respect of
payments made to the Company's former employees

Based upon current information, it is not expected that there will be sufficient realisations to
pay a dividend to the preferential creditors

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where a floating charge 1s created after
15 September 2003 a Prescribed Part of the Company’s net property shall be made available
to unsecured creditors

Although the security was created post 15 September 2003, based on current information, 1t
15 unhkely that there will be sufficient net realisations to enable a distnbution from the

ADM 14305

Prescnibed Part,
@ CoRFPORATE
REBTRUCTURING

ez reed




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

6.17

6.18

7.1

7.2

8.1

82

83

84

85

Non Preferential Creditors

According to the directors’ statement of affairs, non-preferential creditors total £794,649. The
non-preferential creditors can be summarised as follows.

£
Trade & Expense Creditors 666,713
Customs & Excise 127,936
Total 794,649

Based upon the current information avallable, it 1s anticipated that there will be insufficient
realisations to enable a distnbution to be made to the non preferential creditors of the
Company,

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
A detailed Receipts and Payments Account, for the period 1s shown at Appendix 2

As at 14 January 2011 there was a cash balance of £6,829

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’' REMUNERATION CHARGED AND EXPENSES INCURRED

The Joint Administrators’ remuneration has been fixed by reference to time costs incurred in
dealing with matters anising In respect of the Administration. This has been approved by the
secured and preferential creditors of the Company

The time costs charged In the penod by MCR are as analysed at Appendix 4. The Joint
Administrators’ time costs for the period 15 July 2010 to 14 January 2011 total £37,912
No remuneration has been paid to date

Information regarding the fees of administrators called a Creditors’ guide to Adrmmistrators’
fees can be found on our website at www mcr uk com  Should you require a copy, please
contact David Osborne at this office

The Joint Administrators have incurred, or wilt shortly incur, the following expenses in dealing
with the admimistration of the Company;

Company Role Amount
Incurred £

Tallon Associates Costs of disposal of unencumbered assets £2,240 77%

Limited

AUA Insolvency Risk | Insurance of Assets £278B.37*

Services Limted

Courts Advertising | Statutory Advertising £75.60*

Limited

Willis Bond Insolvency Practitioners Bond £42%

JMW Solicitors LLP Assist with placing the Company into Administration | £1,073 15%

and other ad hoc legal matters.

* All figures quoted are exclusive of VAT (where applicable)

ADM 14305

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

86

9.1

10.

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

11.

111

12,

12.1

12.2

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of at least 10% n value of
the creditors) or the permission of the court, may apply to the court on the grounds that the
remuneration or basis fixed for the Joint Administrators’ remuneration or the expenses
incurred by the Jont Administrators’ are considered to be excessive. This application must be
made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the progress report, where the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of expenses in question occurs.

EC REGULATIONS

It 1s the Joint Administrators” opinion that the EC Regulation on Insclvency Proceedings 2000
("EC Regulation™) apply and these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of
the EC Regulation The centre of main interest of the Company 1s 1n England.

CONCLUSION AND ENDING THE ADMINISTRATION

The Joint Adminustrators’ Proposals advised that Admenistration automatically comes to an
end after one year, unless an extension Is granted by the Court or with the creditors’ consent.

As the Company has no property with which to make distnbution to its non-preferental
creditors and anticipate that following final distributions to the secured creditors, a Notice to
move from Administration to Dissoiution — Form 2.35B (“the Notice”) will be submutted to the
Registrar of Companies pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

Following registration of the Notice by the Registrar of Companies, the Joint Administrators
appointment will cease to have effect, and they will be discharged from hability under
Paragtaph 98(3) of Schedule Bl to the Act.

At the end of three months beginning with the date of the Notice being registered by the
Registrar of Companies the Company will be dissolved.

FURTHER INFORMATION

In accordance with Rule 2.48A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), secured creditors
and unsecured creditors (with the concurrence of at least 5% In value of total claims) may
make a request in writing to the Administrator for further information about the remuneration
expenses set out in this progress report. This should be done within 21 days receipt of this
report.

NEXT REPORT

The Joint Administrators are required to provide a Progress Report for the next six months of
the Administration.

If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact
my colleague David Osborne of this office

n Gerard] Claypicy
dministrator /

ADM 14305

CORFPRRATE
RESTRUCTURING

~ i




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

APPENDIX 1

Statutory information

ADM 14305

CoRFORATE
RESTRUGTURING




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

STATUTORY INFORMATION
Date of incorporation 22 December 2008
Registered number 06778084
Company directors Michael Peter Higgins

Stephen Elston

Company secretary None

Shareholders Michael Peter Higgins
Stephen Elston

Head office Harpur Hill Business Park
Buxton
Derbyshire
SK17 9IL
Registered Office Current Formerly:
The Chancery Harpur Hill Business Park
58 Sprning Gardens Buxton
Manchester Derbyshire
M2 1EW Sk17 9IL
Any Other Trading Names Holmfield Bakery

CoRPORATE
RESTRUCTURING

ADM 14305 o




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

APPENDIX 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account

ADM 14305

CoRFORATE
REATRUGTLIRING




JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

RECEIPTS

Furmiture & Equipment
Sundry Refunds

Bank Interest Gross
Company Software Licences

PAYMENTS

Agents/Valuers Fees
Agents/Valuers Disbursements
Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

Balance
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
VAT Recervable

Floating/main current account
VAT payable

BUXTON SPA BAKERY LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

15 JULY 2010 TO 14 JANVARY 2011

STATEMENT OF
AFFAIRS

(£)
742,620 00 *

* Book Value as per the Directors Statement of Affairs,

TOTAL
(£)
7,907 74
20 18

6.35
400.00

8,334.27

990 77
1,250 00
278,37
48.00

2,567.14

5,767.13

392 13
6,828.85
(1,453.85)

5,767.13




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors

10 February 2011

APPENDIX 3

Statement of Affairs

ADM 14305

®

ey

CORPORATE
RESTRUCTURING




Rule 2.29

(a)Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Buxton Spa Bakery Limited

Company number

06778084

In the
High Court of lustice, Chancery Division,
Manchester Distnict Registry

(full name of court)

Court Case Number
1684 of 2010

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Buxton Spa Bakery Limited

on the {(b) 15 July 2010, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b)
Iﬁju\\t} 20\0 the date that the company entered administration.

Full name  SSTEPRCH ELSAom

”

Swned

AL

Dated 23 SepTEeMBReE 20\0




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
Notes
Assets subject to fixed charge: 22X}\3

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: UL 2 0D

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ PPy

Signature /( E ,; Date_12 \01\ 2010°
N '




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors: Paveo\s ﬁu\\:\oﬂ'
Vovenham

Estimated deficiency /surplus as regards preferential
creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

MILLAGLD[LABELS PLVY .
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfa]g&“‘é [vat
to floabing charge holders) cpchifoas

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regard creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

S ture m
ignatu /\1/0

Estimated
to realise
£
A AED
saesd
18118t
£ |34 2b¥®
£
£
£
£
£ |32ATes
TAHAE
\'1'?‘-‘-\%.\-
yiy 2y
AEANDHD
(tr Ry NHT-%03 £
dun156)
DBoooeo
£

Date_23 [ Q\‘Mto




T o0C ._v feT 2d

Q ”__ a.meubis

Svi0L

oeoos] oSt FDWTRSZRA VOLX(18 “hum Powpad € SUISOW 4 BVRIW
DAL AT
OQQOS] ogl 293 RO OB RO 2T 920 Rould B| ORI UMIUS
ANZTTAS
anjeA | pay sateys Japjoyareys
play saJeys Jo siieyag [BUILLION 4O "ON (apo21sod ypum) Sssippy JO aweN

SYIATOHIYVYHS ANVdWOOD




T ﬁo.,.«w a1eq

2.meubis

4 X

ﬁgﬂ&

.w_a..,d..ucd DO

ey vehy pRpY° IR

3

AJunoss jo 2njep

uanb
AJInoas a3eqg

Joypau Aq pjay Apdnoas Aue Jjo siierag 10 Junowy

3
9P

(apodisod yum) ssaippy

juBWIRp J0
JONPaID JO Swep

uolssassod s Auedwod ayy u Auadoid Joao B JO LOIUSIAL SuIwel SI0)PaId pue SIVIALSS 10 spoob jo Aiddns 3y3 Jo adueape ui pied
sjunowe Buiwie sIBWosNI pue SuswaaIbe ajes [euoypuod Jo Buises) [aneyd ‘sseyand-adiy Japun sIo¥pald @ AJuap; pue SICNPSID {8 SPRIDUI ISNW NOA 310N

SHOLIQIUD ANVAWOD




[ g
Date:

17/09/2010
Time: 04 5042
Report Date 1740972010

Include future transactions No
Exclude Later Payments. No

** NOTE All report values are shown in Base Currency, unless otherwise indicated **

AlC Name

ABBI Abbot and Bramwell

ACS1 ACS (Cheshire) Ltd
AGGROUPL A G Group Ltd

AIRL Aar Products Ple

ALLS All Foods Engineering (Staffs) Lic
ARTI1 Arthur Forbes & Son Lumted
ARY1 ARVAL

ASS3 Assoctated Cold Stores &
ATK1 A T Kuetres Lid (Hitachs Capatal
BAG2 R Bagshaw

BAlL2 Bailpnnt Labels Limited

BAS2 HGV Direct Limited

BEA2 Beacon plus ltd

BIG] W Biggins Pallets

BRAI E B Bradshaw & Sons Limited
BRA2 E B Bradshaw & Sons Lid -
BRO2 Brookside Welding Supphes Lid
BUX2 Buxton Building Supples Lid
CAMPDEN Campden BRI

CEL2 02 (UK) Limited

CEPI1 (Cepac) Barclays Bank ple
CFAlL CF asset

CON1 Concept Filter Products Ltd
COR2 The Comwallis Company (NW)
coul County Labels Lunted

cou3 County Draitis Lirmted

COwW1i Cowen Software Lid

DAIl Daisy Commumncations Lid
DANI Dandy Lions Ltd

DELI Deltaform Ltd

DOM1 Domine UK Limted

DRA3 Dragon Packagmg Lid

DRA4 Dragon's Nostril Limited

D5G1 DSG Industnal Hygiene Supphes
DWD1 DWDesign

EBM1 ebm office centre limited

ELG1 Elgar Foods Ltd

ELM] Elmatic (Cardaff) Ltd

ETH Electrome Tetnperature

EUR3 Eurolablels Ltd

FIN1 Simply Cartons Ltd

FIR1 First Grade Intemational Limited
FLE1 James Fleming & Co Ltd

FLE3 Fleteher European Contamers Litd
FOCl1 Focus4 U

FORS The Fork Lift Company

FOR6 Forward Recruitment

FRE2 Freeway Commerce Ltd

FUE} The Fuelcard Company

GAF1 Gap Personnel

GJCI GJ Creative Ltd

Gsiol GS1 uk Limuted

HARI1 Hzrrop Marshall

HAZ1 Hazeleroft Garage Lid

HIG2 High Peak Borough Councii
HIGT High Peak Environmental

TN Endrcator Lid

INS1 Insect Sereens Lid

[FP1 PP Logipal

JEN2 Jenton Internanonal Ltd

JEN3 Jenkinson Insurance

JOHI 5t John Ambulance

JOH2 Johnsons Apparcimaster Ltd
KI kidch vouchers

KIN2 Kmgmoor Techncal Sernices Lid
LAB1 LabelsPlus Lid

Aged Creditors Analysis (Summary)

Buxton Spa Bakery Ltd.

Credit Lim:t

M th th n n n m ph th B e M fa mn M th e th M M h mhm st e th I nminls ek th b bh b bh b s i s

000
000
0060
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0 oo
000
0G0
000
000
000
000
000
odo
[14]
000
000
oo
000
000
Doo
Q00
Q00
000
000
000
400
000
a0
400
000
¢Go0
000
o000
oo0
G oo
00
oo
000
000
000
000
000
000
Q00
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Turnover

420 00
190 00
528 53
5967

2,000 00
000
1,312 65
213869
57100
000
12,603 31
000
1,500 00
2,502 50
65,855 84
520 00
000
312897
000
1,540 86
44,167 52
-110 69
44140
5500
1,31500
160 G0
635 00
568 53
3,893 50
31,968 18
39822
60,538 05
500 00
000
1,755 00
1,628 20
47,108 10
42348
66 50
000
3,67839
521580
102,695 28
000
3005
35800
15,813 66
3309
8,225 62
31920
1,935 00
182 00
1,350 00
000
56,964 77
§5 00
000

000
3,837 60
1,960 0G
14,769 96
000
3,306 78
738 00
5,782 00
137 50

Balance

242 65
223 25
253 57
142 87

2,300 00
12293
1,044 33

42,187 07
677 98
484 48

11,835 12

44 42
705 00
8,762 15
251882
671 12
98 05
1,181 98
1,207 50
337 89
001
253 %0
51865
1,314 97
1,545 13
94 00
804 88
-67 55
2,541 00
231924
000

19,675 97
500 00
205 85

1,764 89
896 17
4,763 57
497 58
78 14
662 04
-00i
1763

10,035 15

735 13

94 06
3,110 84
12,533 87
1405
275 46
9,494 47
2,225 25
213 85
1,387 50
997 54

93,306 77
524 64
11900
161 56

4,509 20
4991 53

11,649 08
41975
83939
124 01

12,101 24
161 56

Future

000
000
000
[i2e]
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0400
000
000
060
000
060
000
000
000
000
000
000
0oo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
ooo
000
a0
0G0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Current

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0go
000
000
000
0060
0G0
000
600
000
000
000
0on
000
oo
000
000
000
009
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
400
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
400
000
600
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Suppher From*

Supplier To~

Period 1

000
000
000
o000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
600
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0o
000
000
000
000
000
000
¢ 00
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
o000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
pLily
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Pennd2

000
00c
112 50
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
2,818 82
687 37
000
000

0 00
337 89
000
000
000

0 00
000
000
000
000
1,270 50
2,300 20
155 97
2,119 07
000
000
631 50
000
832 00
000
000
000
000
000
3,024 77
000
9406
000
000
14 05
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Page. |
27777777
Period 3 Oder
24564 299
22325 000
5464 86.33
4157 10130
000 230000
000 12293
o000 10431
76082 .2,94789
000 67798
000 484 48
18733 1164779
000 442
35250 35250
000 876215
000 000
76 38 9263
000 9805
24075 94123
000 120750
000 000
¢ 00 201
000 25380
000 518 65
000 131497
000 154513
T 00 9400
000 804 88
-67 55 oo
1,270 50 000
1906 002
15597 000
152752 19,084 42
50090 000
000 205 85
000 1,08339
000 896 17
$3235 309962
497 58 000
0 oo 7814
000 662 04
0 00 ool
1763 000
342883 543921
000 735 13
000 000
000 3,11084
194365 10,550 22
000 000
175 46 000
000 589447
000 222525
21385 000
000 1,387 50
000 997 54
300000 96,306 77
000 524 64
000 11900
000 161 56
L2710 338190
000 499153
000 11,64908
000 41975
83939 000
123 3 048
000 12,101 24
000 161 56

22 qlzole




Date. 17/09/2010 Buxton Spa Bakery Ltd.

Page: 2

Time. 045042 Aged Creditors Analysis (Summary)
AIC Name Credit Larmt Turnsyer Balance Fuoture Curreny Penod ) Pennd 2 Penod 3 Older
LEE2 Lec Wood Hotel £ 000 000 194 70 000 [H111] [e]41] 000 000 19470
LINd Link Business Consultancy £ 000 10,880 16 10,830 16 000 0 o0 000 000 10,880 16 000
LLO3 Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance £ 000 39,649 49 9406 71 000 000 Q00 000 9,406 71 000
LLO4 Lloyds TSB AUTOLEASE i 000 2,46708 2,015 50 000 000 000 000 000 201550
MACI Macclesfield Beanngs Ltd £ 000 Q00 207 46 (v 000 000 000 000 207 46
MAN1 Manchester Paper Box {1964) Lid £ 000 4,680 00 2,749 50 G o0 000 000 000 000 2,749 50
MAR4 Mamott Aute Services £ 000 7728 9079 000 000 000 oo 000 90 7%
MCR1 MCR Business Consulting £ 000 4,500 0¢ 1,762 50 000 000 000 000 000 1,762 50
MEN2 Mentor FLT Tramng Ltd £ 000 34400 404 20 000 000 a00 000 000 404 20
MOR2 Morgan Fire Protection Ltd £ 090 173 66 202 92 000 000 000 000 000 0292
MURI Murphy & Co Creative £ 000 1,287 50 475 00 00 000 000 (i) 000 47500
NAT3 Nathan Chuwen Business £ 000 1,400 00 1,645 00 000 000 000 000 1,645 00 000
NEF1 Northem Electnical Factors Ltd £ 000 39409 461 62 000 000 (1R 00] 000 6595 395 67
NEX1 Next Vehucles £ 000 82975 1 5% 000 000 000 000 194 99 16 60
NICI Nicholl Food Packaging Licuted £ 000 78,200 57 1,959 27 000 000 Q00 1,959 29 402 000
NOR1 Bako North Western Lid £ 000 244,566 92 12,564 52 000 000 000 1,711042 -131 38 498548
NOR13 NORDSCN UK LTD £ 000 000 177 45 000 000 000 000 000 17745
OMEL DHL Express (UK) Lid £ 400 18,762 16 9,821 14 000 000 000 2,374 99 2,849 98 4,596 17
PAP1 Paperpak Laguted £ 000 1.446 50 282119 000 000 000 467 06 000 235413
PESI Pestproof Limuted £ 000 1,020 00 1,457 00 000 [1}1]H} 000 000 000 1,457 00
PHSI Personne! Hypiene Services Ltd £ 000 1,040 31 91292 060 000 000 coe 747 50 165 42
PPl PP1 Plus Packaging £ 000 5,774 00 4,037 85 000 000 000 000 906 98 3,130 87
PRE3 Prestige Graphic £ 000 100 00 117 50 000 000 000 000 000 11750
PROS Product Supplies Ltd £ 060 36,000 50 9,091 00 o oo 000 000 1,346 25 -1,M46 25 2,091 00
ROB1 Roberts Bakenes £ 000 8,040 00 469 00 000 000 000 469 00 000 000
ROBS Premier Intemnational Foods UK £ 000 192,960 63 -14,927 42 000 000 000 6,104 30 99 84 -21,126 56
SAGI Sage Software Lid £ 000 000 241 09 000 000 000 0400 -241 09 Qoc
Sall SAI Global £ 000 1,389 89 328 87 000 000 000 000 000 328 87
S5AMI1 Sanpal £ 000 383 30 12373 000 000 000 000 12373 000
SBK1 SBK Computers Ltd £ 000 1,400 00 1,686 90 000 000 000 000 000 1,686 90
SEVI Severn Trent Metening Services £ 000 3,767 15 326775 000 0co 000 000 000 376775
SHE] Shell Gas Limted £ 000 28,536 15 55349 0400 000 000 000 553 49 000
SHE3 Shepcote Distributors Lid £ 000 19,068 00 7,196 00 000 000 000 000 2,660 00 4,536 00
SIEL Stemens Finaneial Services Lid £ 400 000 2350 000 000 000 000 000 23 50
SKD1 SK Distnbution £ 090 28,088 50 9,877 64 000 000 D00 439274 5,484 90 000
Swi Swift Welding & Catenng £ 000 110 00 12925 000 000 000 000 600 12925
THO!L Thorpe Packaging Ltd £ 000 44,073 92 5,737 31 000 000 0e0 000 2,292 68 3,444 63
TIP1 Tipoprafic Packaging Ltd £ 000 79,0455 31126 000 000 000 000 3127 001
TISI TalkTalk {Tiscalt) £ 000 63 96 -37 58 000 000 000 0400 000 -37 58
TMS1 ‘TMS Europe Ltd £ 000 175 00 000 000 000 000 8225 -205 63 123 38
TOTI1 Total Bakery Engineers Lid £ 000 000 234 48 000 000 0900 000 000 234 48
TPS2 Techniheat Plant Services Lid £ 000 2,783 00 327003 000 000 0400 000 000 3,270 03
TUR2 MA Tumer Hanlage Contractor £ 000 38,685 50 5,974 88 000 000 0400 3,501 50 2,473 38 0 oo
TUR4 Tumer Parkinson LLP £ ¢ Qo 504 00 57900 000 000 000 000 009 575 60
TWI William Twigg (Matlock) Lid £ 000 1617 19 00 000 a00 000 000 000 19 00
UFKM1 UKMait Limited £ 000 71834 844 05 000 000 000 000 9715 746 90
WILL Chns Wilson Jar £ ¢ Q0 000 -250 00 090 000 000 000 -250 00 000
WIN3 WINTERHILL ASSET £ 000 66,835 89 52,455 30 000 000 000 000 39,416 87 13,038 43
w001 Barry Wood Plant Hire i 000 000 172 50 000 000 000 000 000 172 50

Totala IA9166586 389,731 68 ) 000 7785660 7838620 26320088

21\ 2a0 .




Az 1€7 ‘loodsaan ‘inybely ‘peoy jcodiaarn 867 pajur MISON s,uobesq

AVS 071 ‘Aauung ‘poomsBury ‘sal( Josuog “fied poomsBuny py1 buibexpeq ucbeiq

U0 TML X2S3|ppIW ‘Weylad ‘anuaay usald ssing T ‘0T X0g Od P11 (IN) ssa1dx3 THA

JAS 9VL “19siawwos Jajembprg ‘a3e1s3 pul sue A3jjoD ‘enuday anig P11 Wwiojey2q

D8 TINN  ‘slueylioN ‘Anuaseq ‘uolAelq ‘a1es3 pul sp|aid uoiAelq ‘950D 3|RIUM S P17 suory Apueg
WSS 648 ‘Daysedur ‘UOS|PN “Hed Sssuisng paipur ‘asnoy Asteq ‘P17 suonexunwwo) Asieq

ANE ST “121S3Uauey ‘SWNYsuaaa ‘ahuaay |0lsuUg €7 - T2 P17 21eM3JOS UBMCD)

ars 0TS ‘piousapoel ‘uoibuijiog ‘auen meyswlD ‘W ydEpy payiun sfege Aunad

AHS LTS 'aaysAgiaq ‘uoixng ‘peoy molng 64 paywi suielg AQunoD

adz oS ‘Hodx201S ‘Aingpaig ‘peoy uoysy ‘HnoDd Aingpaig g un PI1 SPNpoLd 1814 3deduo)

NYE 88HD “4a1say) ‘peoy AlD 'asnoy A ‘SaLISA0DSI ¥ SUOIDR|0D 19558 4D

a19 55719 “2a1s90n0n ‘uapdwe) Buiddiy) ‘peoy uonels Tyg uapdwe)

ag/ IS ‘22ysAgqiaq ‘ucixng 1824 saley) p17 sayddns buippng uoxng

89/ TS ‘21UsayYD ‘plausalazeiy 399435 JR4por 21uaD Buplom 2L P11 sanddns Buipiap apisxoo.g

X8 9TVYM ‘anysay) ‘plojsinuy-Isa 'puil 936 yied ‘pi BieH 1 ‘asnoH vagis py| snd uooeag
SHZ £THS ‘uoixng ‘piayied ‘a1es weyleg ‘wiied pjaid QJIH Jueld poom Alleg

385 Zyd’aNIysesue’uolsald‘peoy abplibuo’ele)sy jeuisnpul ABp, UBWICY b/ P UIDISIM YHON Odeg
3As 9¥d ‘aaysenue ‘Aspioy) “ded pul UHop Aapoys ‘9 jun pajwin sPageT juudjieg

917 TENQG ‘21ysujoau I1Se3 YHON ‘AQSUILD ‘7 ON peoy 31153 ‘epIstaquny 18soy P11 Yodsuer) g S210)5 ploD PaIRIossY
3d9 SNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘(1M |[IWPUIM ‘33U TYAYY ‘T 3deq 350d ALY

VV/ £THS ‘aiysAqiaq ‘uoxng ‘peoy abp3 umosg ‘abelen abpo Jouing PIYWIM UOS % SIQLOL LY

HYZ S1S ‘SYeIs ‘apseamaN ‘1sed a3e3s3 pu asnotied ‘peoy Auusduipy §9 Jun Py (syes) buusauibuz spood ||y
dV9 TAD “BIYsay) ‘amal) ‘Al 2JaWISap ‘B1en) Wniud|iW 7 J|d spPnpold Jiy

NYZ ZTMS ‘anysayd ‘A3isiq ‘aueT 1sInuypniy ‘UL YO0oIg MO[JIM ‘01pnis By ). P (2414SaYD) SOV
Zdb 0TS ‘anysay) ‘uojbuipy “jied ucibunpy ‘9snoH wek {lemwesg pue oqqy

34€ €41 ‘auysdolys ‘projpL T ed PIOYRIS ‘UN0D) POOMSWIOH §  (SouBUIg 2010AUT [e)IdED) IYDENIH) PY] SaBuIy | Y

438 €5 "SHOA S ‘PlayRYS ‘BuE 1SBAIRH ‘@SNoH uouue) pr1dnoim o v

9QE PENL *esns Ise3 ‘sbunsey ‘asnoy spsaig ‘asnoH efinby o|d yueg sAejueg (dedad)

ssalppy aweN

S9SS24ppY umou)| si1031pal) Auedwo)
pajiw] A)eg eds uoixng

e




JOT 6ML ‘A3lng ‘puowiyory ‘u9aIs) 317 8y ‘esnoH voisog

148 679 ‘Ang ‘Aepp ocigd Sul|joH ‘esnoH JOSPUI

7019 £TXS ‘2AiysAqiag ‘uoixng ‘S|BASIaAR ‘SpUe|POOM T

D19 LTHS ‘@1ysAgiaq ‘'uoixng “ed YL ‘I9I0H POOM 937

DAL IS Nead YbiH ‘abplg As|eym ‘pROY plRISapIRl Med ssauisng Auejod ‘7z Iun
ISk 9D ‘euquund ‘3isipeD) e ssauisng toowbuny ‘Aep splo ‘asnoH souedd

Yib Z4M ‘Moosaqjuil ‘sue| aa.39iddde “Jeuq seddod

M3S 07 ‘EPISASSIDN ‘BRooY ‘peoy ARWpli

38/ 7S “Aa1ins ‘weay) 'peoy aaelbiniy Joddn 5z ‘esnoH 24019

4¥Z 09S ‘Weysayioy ‘arcls YInos ‘asnoH Ang3 map

NQZ BSHI “URIYI0T IS ‘uoISBuIAR ‘peoy 2uo)siaply ‘asnol wnIps ‘107 31INS

NH6 SAD “AJUBADD “ded SSAUISNG URPLIRY ‘aAlI] 95d0) WnoD SIBINIA + IUN

107 ETNS Yead ubiH ‘abpug Aseym ‘enuday sbuolBun g

DAT £TNL ua) ‘pIojysy ‘19918 yueg T-6¢ ‘asnoy yuebjed

S LTS ‘ansAgqiaq ‘uopxng ‘aue] puod mag TT “HnoD sjeQ

139 /TS ‘2aysAqiag ‘uoixng ‘JleH umo] ‘Jusuedaq sJaunsess

QHT 930 ‘aJysAglag ‘suinogqusy ‘818153 pu pRIdiy 1583 peoy WIepoo) ‘5|3 syl
dH/ LTS ‘DaysAglag ‘uoxng ‘plRued

ga1 8IS ‘I9sayoue)y 1332349 ‘B|peay) ‘peoy plRYYSY ‘asnoH pRYYSY

XEE WZOM ‘UopuO 13915 SISARRW 0T

SY0 09I ‘193SaUDuURly 190415 JaA0uRH ‘asnol ayeoAjoH

ALT TS ‘2AiysayD "HodyoolS 4sans UouIdA 9T ‘asnoH Sewoly] ‘1004 puz ‘a3ins Jeay
a5 £10 ‘aliyseaur] ‘weyplo ‘ydeg ‘peod pIRYsieppnH ‘2nua) ssausng LUoMS[ppes
YH9 £1IS ‘24ysAqlag ‘uorxng ‘393415 YBIH 67

S3/Z ENG ‘oA0H ‘850D sydesor 1§ ‘anua) Abojouyaat aroH ‘M pUN

Nt 8NN ‘sjueyHON ‘ybnoiogBulam ‘3e1s3 pul peoy Uopsauld ‘peoy skapues 1S / 6v
IYE 099 ‘2414SIBISDIoM Da0iBsiiolg ‘pecy abioos ‘unon uoisy ST fBsnoH JNUoIo7)
ad6 €1dI oins ‘weyburjuield ‘peajxes ‘anuan) SSaUISNg PeaISXes ‘7z IUn

HXT €42 "yipteD ‘Asuwiny ‘peoy Boopuam

UIYSIFSAIOM ‘AINQUI L HIed SSAUISNG MOPR3LY SYBD ‘9 3un

OHS8 $TNE ‘xassns 35aMm ‘Buynops ‘sso|D Bunseg

ieg ATI9 “UOPUO| “J9R11S |BJIUSD ZHT

X9 SZOA 2NYSHIOA 1SB3 ‘PIaIiiQ ‘SN 1199

X9 STOA ‘2HUSHI0A 1583 ‘plaiiia ‘s (199

OMS 9IS "Hod¥o01S ‘ITT %08 Od

SD9 TTS ‘aiysay) ‘plpysapoel 18915 puog £f - T

a0ueUIL [BI2JBWLOD 9S). SPAO[T
ISYIN0LNY 8S.L SPAOIT
AueynsuoD) ssauisng jui

[91CH poop @87

P sN|ds|aGET

P SPDIAISS [BDIUYDI ] JooLBuRy
SI2LDNOA IPPIY

p1] leisewteddy suosuyor

P17 |eUCBUISIUT UCUS[
2OURINSUT UOSUD|LSL

P31 0D 8 Bujwald sswer

JediB07 ddI

PI7 SU23IDS PasUT

P17 03ed1pul

PY] S33IALSS JejuSLULONAUT He3d YBiH
[Puno) ybnoog yead ybiH
pajiwiry pang ADH

p1] abelen YyouojazeH

[leys.tey doLey

P3jWTY 3N 1SH

P aAjeal] (O

[puuosiad des

pY1 32t3WWoD Aemasld
JUBURINIDDY plemiod

N & sN204

P17 siouiRauo)) ueadouny Jausial4
PajILLIN |RUONHEUWISIUT 3pRIS) 18114
P11 sieIqela4ng

P31 (y'pdeD) oijew3

P17 spoo4 1263

P71 suBWwnSUT aumesadwa ] uolpalg
paWI| 213Ua0 a0 Waa

pajWI] SUos ¥} meyspelq g:3
AINO S51377vd - P11 SU0S B meyspelg g 3
ubisagma

saiddns auaiBAH jelsnpUT 53




1H8 JTM ‘uopuo ‘oyos 19248 yarmpeoig 07

L6 LTS ‘2aiysAgqueq ‘uopng ‘a1e3s3 [eisnpuf |iH ndleH

NXO 8S ‘Plaujous ‘a50]) paLpeoIg § '2u2) Buiguneddy paieys

06 LTS ‘DaysAqisq  uoxng ‘|iH dndiey “yed ssewisng | Jndiey ‘bz 3un

091 SON ‘weybumon ‘peoy Aad

S1p 718 ‘@ysweybunpng ‘sabog a303S ‘)IIH s|ieg “Hed uoyes

(A6 STOA '2ysiioA 1583 ‘playuq ‘s1elsa pul adioyihs|a)y ‘proy UoXad

OAS ++S ‘PiduaIsay] ‘00T T X08 Od 1deq auel Jowoisn)

[d6 €AD 'AUBA) ‘DTES X0g Qd ‘Suoneey tawoisnd

M6 SbS 221UsAgLaq 'ss04D Ap|D ‘MaIA PlRLBUIM ‘213ua) ssaulsng uaald ASUQ) 'LOT-£0T S9NS
JUE §3Q ‘Aoidiy ied SSSUISNE SUET JSUYSY ‘G BSNOYRIEM

XV O ‘SOUASY UOIIW “SALIQ UOPMOUS ‘BSNOH [IYISIUIM b+ X049 Od

VY6 STIN ‘BuA) uodn apsedmaN “ed YUoN

DY 6MD ‘BA1YSaYD) "YIIMUMON ‘Yieaypny “lied jooigpes

DT S43Q "2uysAqiaq ‘|pmayeg IN ‘YseAuo ‘Wied 1995 3PPIN

1N0271 ‘ayspiogpag ‘plezzng uolybia ‘Aapimals ‘pNoD Jouely pio + ‘9SNoH JamolL
SOS 8ZS1 ‘BNUSHIOA 15oM ‘ASspnd ‘AslieaieD ‘peoY [I_YPOOM “Silil Y1ed AlloH ‘@Benod Byl ‘eT Jun
036 7134 ‘saysujoaur] ‘uonng buo ‘peoy 2bplLg

596 F71 ‘|oodioAr] ‘peoy [ipjses) ‘2us) JUNodSIA ay) ‘1T - 6 SHuUn

AE6 GEW IS1SaUdURl ‘UHoMS]ied ‘152415 UMCID) Yo 19318 1)

HXT €842 ‘Alydiae) ‘s3e3s3 pur wIsisam

446 ZT X0 ‘abejueps ey ABojouyna ] 2A010 ‘asnoH uolsod

Oye 9N ‘sibay uojybnoH ‘zoz xog Od ‘“Juswiuedaq asuspuodsalion

746 ZTHS "2aysAqiag ‘uoixng ‘auen usprIS Yled SSaUIsng aue uspelS T un
A¥8 61dH ‘AngsajAy ' 153 pur peoy 19352018 ‘peoy Aepeled ‘g7 Jiun

VX0 TTISM ‘3JIyspioyels ‘soouue] ‘aueT ||iu|em

SHO SN ‘plojp|ing ‘Aajwelg ‘392135 YBIH ‘asnoH 1xeN

NHP EEW 2ysayD) ‘8|S ‘enuaay ybnopd ¢

vaT 9N ‘weybumoN ed syl ‘YUoN JU3DSaLD YSIPUSARD) T ‘95n0 died

gHz 6N ‘xoss3 ‘BuiszeN ‘peoy budzen Sied ssauisng aA0B)IH 9T Wun

anz 0FS ‘2NysAglag ‘pRIMRISaUD e ssauisng syeouln ] ‘asop) Asling

NA9 ZIW “I21saypuel ‘alenbs sawer 1S 11

4N9 LTS ‘21ysAgiaq ‘uoxng ‘peoy ¥oe £/

750 £S5 "Wod}ois ‘yieay s[peayd ‘sue tieH pag ‘z 1un

W10 TINS ‘S4YSayD) ‘PISUSSIIDRIY HJBd SSaUISNY UIDIH BWAT '250]0 JoIeaH 9 3un
Of6 £ TS BuusAqIag uoXng’ peoy MOjULD Iamo]. |Iag UL

(nyeasiL) yje el

wswidinby bunae) g Buippp WMS
oueINqWY uyor 1§

uonNgLISIa MS

P17 suope) Aduais

P17 SS2IAISS |RDURUIL SUSLWSIS
P11 s4oynguisig 100days

paywy ses fjpus

sa0IALRS BULDIRl JUDLL UIBASS
p171 ssa3nduiod Has

jedwes

(2qOI5 IVS

py7 a1emyos abes

satayeg syaqoy

meysbeg o

P17 saddng 1pnpold

oiydelsy abisald

P37 )N SPoo4 |euoneusIul Januald
Burbeyaed shid idd

paywI jooldisad

PY1 $921A195 ausIBAH [Suuosiad
pajwi yediaded

pajiwiy 3N 20

DY S103384 |ROLITS]T UISUHON
QL7 XN NOSQHON

paywi buibexoed pood ||[oUAN
S3PIYSA IXeN

SVIAIFS SSAUISNG UIMNLD URYIEN
2ANED)7Y 00 g Aydiniy

P17 LOD=10Ld 244 urbIop

P17 Butuiel) 114 J03us
Buiinsuen ssauisng WA
SSDIAIDS OINY JOLLIE

P11 (#96T) Xog Jaded Jsisayduely
P11 sBuuieag piaysaoey
0DERUOD abeneH Jauan yiy




9aQ0 £49g ‘usmieq ‘peoy [RIJAWWOD ‘HNOD JoYaUY 9

XVE #3Q ‘siysAqraq “pojiely ‘peoy |[emaxeq 9z

410 SES ‘PIRUIRYS "3s1Y AS|SyMEH 81

Td¥ TS ‘UBNOIS ‘anuaAy a4iysHiag &9 ‘ashoH ssaudag

vaE EW ‘Jo1sayouely ‘oauis abpug ep9 ‘siagquuey)d suioH

NG/ 81S “lUal] U0 0I5 ‘peoy S99 umoig ¢ ‘91R1sT [BIISnpuU] 5937 umolg ‘Aept abiiod gg Jun
NUE FAd ‘joodyoe|g ‘aueq a1k saunbsg ‘a3e1s3 pul 93es sauinbsg ‘gT un
gd9 $2S7 ‘Spa ‘IBwWg U WnQUBYS ‘esop) auellLng ‘esnoH adloyt
ghg soH ‘ybnologsaleuy ‘Unoy Bein plequinun Hied ssauisng sswer 15
YHZ 0T.LS Ua1] uo aois ‘jjeybosd ‘MaIp yueg b

VN9 TAD ‘amald) ‘peoy UIalsap “ded asuidialug |jeH amald Tz Jun
NYZ O3S ‘adiysayn ‘sidie) ‘anuaay 212wWsa|3 ‘asnoH Alold

INFWIDYNYIN LTSSV THHYILNIM
P (o0pe) BBimL weryim
s39|led subbig

Pa)LWIT [IRlNMA

477 uosuned Jauing

p1] sisswbul Alayeg (210

P11 Buibexoeg oyesbodi).

p11 buibeyoegd adiot)

Auedwon pieoang 24

AuedwoD Y ydod |yl

P11 {MN) Auedwio) stfemulod syl
P17 S30IAIDS JuRld 1BBYIULYDD |




Buxton Spa Bakery Limited (In Administration)
Progress Report to Creditors
10 February 2011

APPENDIX 4

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

CorRPORATE
REsTRUSTURING

'y

ADM 14305




BUXTON SPA BAKERY LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

Analysis of Administrators' time costs for the period 15/07/2010 to 14/01/2011

Classification of Work

Hours Total Time Av hourly
Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
[3 [

Administration and Planmng
Case review and Case Diary 340 340 428 00 125 88
manaagement
Cashiening & acoounting 010 260 200 890 1360 2,471 00 181 69
Dealings with Directors and 1 00 100 5500 95 00
Manaoement
IPS set up & maintenance 030 020 310 3160 €17 00 171 39
Statement of affairs 230 230 218 50 95 00
Statutory matters (Meetings, 070 560 16 00 2230 4,439 50 199 08
Reports and Notces)
Strategy planning & control 17 70 030 2220 40 20 8,760 00 U791
Investigations
CDDA, reports & Communicaton 020 480 500 819 00 162 09
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 200 0 60 260 652 00 250 77
Goodwill and Intellectual Propetty 020 0z0 3400 17000
Rights
Other Intangible Assets 100 100 200 445 OO 22250
Other Tangible Assets 050 050 47 50 95 00
Plant, Machinery, Fotures and Motor 910 670 1580 3,631 00 22981
Vehicles
Sale of business 300 500 800 1,600 00 200 00
Stock and Work In Progress 0%0 0% 153 00 170 00
Trading
Trading - Retenbion of Title, Claims 050 050 8500 170 00
handlina
Creditors
Communications with 020 1230 730 19 80 1,456 50 735%
Creditors/Emplovees
Non Pref Creditor clalms adjudication 010 010 1700 170 00
and dist'n
Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims 100 86 60 87 60 11,169 50 12751
handlina
Secured Creditors 270 270 459 00 170 00
Case Specific Matters

340 340 323 00 95 00
Total Hours 0 80 4270 2 50 182 20 730 235 50 160 98
Total Fees Claimed (£) 354 00 12,038 50 626 00 24,674 00 219 00 37,911 50

Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no category 2 disbursements for this case to date




